DEPT PI

FACULTY AWARDS (INTERNAL)
10/1/2023 TO 9/30/2024

AGENCY PROJECT TITLE

UNIT: College of Arts and Sciences

Biology

Tran, Tuan

Communication

Bovenizer, George

English
Pence, Charlotte
Shaw, Patrick

St. Clair, Justin

Vrana, Laura
History
Cage, Erin

Urban, Kelly

Understanding The Biofilm
Establishment and Systemic Infection of
Bacterial Wilt Pathogens Using

Black Baseball: Breaking the Color
Barrier Through Print Media and
Personal Artifacts

Seed Grant to Support the Arts and
Humanities Application: Attendance to
the Convivio Conference as an Invited
Travel to the International Society for
the History of Rhetoric Biennial
Conference

Streaming Pynchon

Writing Transgressions: Prestige,
Publishing, and Black Women's Poetic
Performance monograph subvention

Shadow s of Empire: The Ethnographic
Exhibitions at the Jardin d'Acclimatation
in Paris

Research for Biomedical Vanguard

AWARD SUBMISSION SPONSOR
NUMBER TYPE TYPE

A24-0097-001 Internal

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: Biology

A24-0141-001 Internal

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: Communication

A24-0061-001 Internal

A24-0122-001 Internal

A24-0062-001 Internal

A24-0063-001 Internal

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: English

A24-0060-001 Internal

A24-0095-001 Internal

BUDGET
PERIOD

5/15/2024

8/15/2024

2/15/2024

5/15/2024

2/15/2024

2/15/2024

2/15/2024

5/15/2024

5/14/2025

8/14/2025

2/14/2025

5/14/2025

2/14/2025

2/14/2025

2/14/2025

5/14/2025

BUDGET
AWARDS

$5,000

$5,000

$10,000

$10,000

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$10,000

$2,500

$5,000



DEPT PI

Marine Sciences

Steinmuller, Havalend

AGENCY

FACULTY AWARDS (INTERNAL)
10/1/2023 TO 9/30/2024

PROJECT TITLE

Importance of geomorphology on
mechanisms of marsh carbon loss via
coastal erosion

Modern & Classical Languages and Literature

Khan, Zoya
Music
Durant, David

Franklin, Kip

Nozny, Brian

Psychology
Albright, Jordan

Lindsey, Dakota

Turner, Lisa

2024 LASA Conference:

New York City Electroacoustic Music
Festival 2024

Funding to Support Presentation and
Performance of Original Arrangement
of Fantasia and Rondo at ClarinetFest
World Saxophone Congress - Seed
Grant Proposal 2023

Using a Community-Partnered
Approach to Understand and Address
Race-based Autism Diagnostic

Blinded by the Self: How Narcissistic
Traits Distort Eyew ithess Confidence in
Police Lineups

Raising Resilient Families: Does adding
brief CBT to a course of Parent-Child
Interaction Therapy improve treatment

AWARD SUBMISSION SPONSOR
NUMBER TYPE TYPE

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: History

A24-0069-001 Internal

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: Marine Sciences

A24-0120-001 Internal

BUDGET
PERIOD

5/15/2024

5/15/2024

5/14/2025

5/14/2025

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: Modern & Classical Languages and Literature

A24-0121-001 Internal

A24-0045-001 Internal

A24-0027-001 Internal

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: Music

A24-0138-001 Internal

A24-0094-001 Internal

A24-0067-001 Internal

5/15/2024

1/15/2024

11/8/2023

8/15/2024

5/15/2024

5/15/2024

5/14/2025

1/13/2025

11/7/2024

8/14/2025

5/14/2025

11/14/2025

BUDGET
AWARDS

$7,500

$24,988

$24,988

$2,300

$2,300

$2,180

$2,500

$2,500

$7,180

$9,908

$4,908

$24,964



DEPT PI

AGENCY

Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk

Gregoricka, Lesley

Visual Arts
Hill,

John

FACULTY AWARDS (INTERNAL)
10/1/2023 TO 9/30/2024

AWARD SUBMISSION SPONSOR
PROJECT TITLE NUMBER TYPE TYPE

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: Psychology

Mobility and Shifting Bronze Age Social A24-0064-001 Internal
and Environmental Landscapes at the
Al Ain Oasis, UAE

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk

TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT / FUNDING A25-0014-001 Internal
FOR SHORT FILM FESTIVAL
SCREENING

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: Visual Arts

TOTAL FOR UNIT: College of Arts and Sciences

BUDGET
PERIOD

5/15/2024 11/14/2025

10/1/2024 9/30/2025

BUDGET
AWARDS

$39,780

$24,995

$24,995

$1,268

$1,268

$133,011



FACULTY AWARDS (INTERNAL)
10/1/2023 TO 9/30/2024

AWARD SUBMISSION  SPONSOR BUDGET BUDGET
DEPT PI AGENCY PROJECT TITLE NUMBER TYPE TYPE PERIOD AWARDS
UNIT: College of Education and Professional Studies
Counseling & Instructional Sciences
Tittler, Meredith Social Justice Behavioral Measure A24-0140-001 Internal 8/15/2024 8/14/2025 $6,156
Validation Study
TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: Counseling & Instructional Sciences $6,156
Health, Kinesiology and Sport
Colguhoun, Ryan Quantification of Protein Expression of =~ A24-0066-001 Internal 5/15/2024 5/14/2025 $25,000
a Novel Signaling Pathw ay in Human
Skeletal Muscle
TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: Health, Kinesiology and Sport $25,000
Integrative Studies
Adams, Thomas Accounting for Just Transition: Climate =~ A24-0139-001 Internal 8/15/2024 8/14/2025 $9,991
Change and Labor in the Gulf South
and Beyond
TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: Integrative Studies $9,991

TOTAL FOR UNIT: College of Education and Professional Studies $41,147



FACULTY AWARDS (INTERNAL)
10/1/2023 TO 9/30/2024

DEPT PI AGENCY PROJECT TITLE

UNIT: College of Engineering

Civil Eng

Temple, Nigel A Low -cost and Adaptable Sonde for
Real-time Data Sensing from Remote

Locations

College of Engineering - Dean's Office

Walker, Sean Repurposing EV Batteries for Improved

Economic Impacts

Electrical Eng

Al-Enabled Real-Time Emotion
Recognition on Wearable Devices

Gong, Na

Mechanical Eng

Melike Innovative Adsorbent Materials for

Enhanced Arsenic Removal

Dizbay-

AWARD SUBMISSION SPONSOR BUDGET

NUMBER TYPE TYPE PERIOD

A24-0065-001 Internal 5/15/2024
TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: Civil Eng

A24-0092-001 Internal 5/15/2024

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT:

A24-0096-001 Internal

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT:

A24-0091-001 Internal

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT:

TOTAL FOR UNIT:

College of Engineering - Dean's Office

5/15/2024

Electrical Eng

5/15/2024

Mechanical Eng

College of Engineering

5/14/2025

5/14/2025

8/31/2025

5/14/2025

BUDGET
AWARDS

$21,699

$21,699

$2,275

$2,275

$5,000

$5,000

$4,991

$4,991

$33,965



DEPT PI AGENCY
UNIT: College of Medicine

OBGYN

Holliday, Nicolette

Surgery
Williams, Ashley

FACULTY AWARDS (INTERNAL)
10/1/2023 TO 9/30/2024

AWARD SUBMISSION SPONSOR
PROJECT TITLE NUMBER TYPE TYPE

Can the compliance w ith postpartum?2  A24-0093-001 Internal
hr glucose tolerance tests be improved
w ith home administration in comparison

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: OBGYN

Art for Justice: The Story of Gun
Violence from a Youth's Perspective

A24-0147-001 Internal

TOTAL FOR DEPARTMENT: Surgery

TOTAL FOR UNIT: College of Medicine

BUDGET
PERIOD

5/15/2024 5/14/2025

8/15/2024 8/14/2025

GRAND TOTAL:

BUDGET
AWARDS

$5,000

$5,000

$10,000

$10,000

$15,000

$223,123
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