DEPT PI	AGEN	ICY PROJECT TITLE	AWARD NUMBER	SUBMISSION TYPE	SPONSOR TYPE	BUDGET PERIOD		BUDGET AWARDS
UNIT: Col	lege of Arts and	Sciences						
Biology								
Tran,	Tuan	Understanding The Biofilm Establishment and Systemic Infection of Bacterial Wilt Pathogens Using	A24-0097-001	Internal		5/15/2024	5/14/2025	\$5,000
			тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	ENT: Biology			\$5,000
Communi	cation							
Bovenizer,	George	Black Baseball: Breaking the Color Barrier Through Print Media and Personal Artifacts	A24-0141-001	Internal		8/15/2024	8/14/2025	\$10,000
			тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	ENT: Communication			\$10,000
English								
Pence,	Charlotte	Seed Grant to Support the Arts and Humanities Application: Attendance to the Convivio Conference as an Invited	A24-0061-001	Internal		2/15/2024	2/14/2025	\$2,500
Shaw,	Patrick	Travel to the International Society for the History of Rhetoric Biennial Conference	A24-0122-001	Internal		5/15/2024	5/14/2025	\$2,500
St. Clair,	Justin	Streaming Pynchon	A24-0062-001	Internal		2/15/2024	2/14/2025	\$2,500
Vrana,	Laura	Writing Transgressions: Prestige, Publishing, and Black Women's Poetic Performance monograph subvention	A24-0063-001	Internal		2/15/2024	2/14/2025	\$2,500
			тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	ENT: English			\$10,000
History								
Cage,	Erin	Shadow s of Empire: The Ethnographic Exhibitions at the Jardin d'Acclimatation in Paris	A24-0060-001	Internal		2/15/2024	2/14/2025	\$2,500
Urban,	Kelly	Research for Biomedical Vanguard	A24-0095-001	Internal		5/15/2024	5/14/2025	\$5,000

DEPT PI	I	AGENCY	PROJECT TITLE	AWARD NUMBER	SUBMISSION TYPE	SPONSOR TYPE	BUDGET PERIOD		BUDGET AWARDS
				тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	ENT: History			\$7,500
Marine S	ciences								
Steinmulle	r, Havalend		Importance of geomorphology on mechanisms of marsh carbon loss via coastal erosion	A24-0069-001	Internal		5/15/2024	5/14/2025	\$24,988
				тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	ENT: Marine Sciences			\$24,988
Modern &	& Classical L	anguages a	nd Literature						
Khan,	Zoya		2024 LASA Conference:	A24-0120-001	Internal		5/15/2024	5/14/2025	\$2,300
				тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	ENT: Modern & Classical Language	es and Liter	ature	\$2,300
Music									
Durant,	David		New York City Electroacoustic Music Festival 2024	A24-0121-001	Internal		5/15/2024	5/14/2025	\$2,180
Franklin,	Кір		Funding to Support Presentation and Performance of Original Arrangement	A24-0045-001	Internal		1/15/2024	1/13/2025	\$2,500
Nozny,	Brian		of Fantasia and Rondo at ClarinetFest World Saxophone Congress - Seed Grant Proposal 2023	A24-0027-001	Internal		11/8/2023	11/7/2024	\$2,500
				тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	ENT: Music			\$7,180
Psycholo	рду								
Albright,	Jordan		Using a Community-Partnered Approach to Understand and Address Race-based Autism Diagnostic	A24-0138-001	Internal		8/15/2024	8/14/2025	\$9,908
Lindsey,	Dakota		Blinded by the Self: How Narcissistic Traits Distort Eyew itness Confidence in Police Lineups	A24-0094-001	Internal		5/15/2024	5/14/2025	\$4,908
Turner,	Lisa		Raising Resilient Families: Does adding brief CBT to a course of Parent-Child Interaction Therapy improve treatment	A24-0067-001	Internal		5/15/2024	11/14/2025	\$24,964

DEPT	PI	AGENCY	PROJECT TITLE	AW ARD NUMBER	SUBMISSION TYPE	SPONSOR TYPE	BUDGET PERIOD		BUDGET AWARDS
				тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	ENT: Psychology			\$39,780
Soc /	Anthro / Soc	ial Wrk							
Grego	ricka, Lesley		Mobility and Shifting Bronze Age Social and Environmental Landscapes at the AI Ain Oasis, UAE	A24-0064-001	Internal		5/15/2024	11/14/2025	\$24,995
				тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	ENT: Soc / Anthro / Social Wrk			\$24,995
Visua	I Arts								
Hill,	John		TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT / FUNDING FOR SHORT FILM FESTIVAL SCREENING	A25-0014-001	Internal		10/1/2024	9/30/2025	\$1,268
				тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	ENT: Visual Arts			\$1,268
					TOTAL FOR U	NIT: College of Arts and Science	es		\$133,011

DEPT	PI	AGENCY	PROJECT TITLE	AWARD NUMBER	SUBMISSION TYPE	SPONSOR TYPE	BUDGET PERIOD	BUDGET AWARDS
UNIT:	College o	of Education a	nd Professional Studies					
Couns	eling & Ins	tructional Scier	nces					
Tittler,	Mered	ith	Social Justice Behavioral Measure Validation Study	A24-0140-001	Internal		8/15/2024 8/14/2025	\$6,156
				тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	IENT: Counseling & Instruction	al Sciences	\$6,156
Health	, Kinesiolo	gy and Sport						
Colquho	oun, Ryan		Quantification of Protein Expression of a Novel Signaling Pathw ay in Human Skeletal Muscle	A24-0066-001	Internal		5/15/2024 5/14/2025	\$25,000
				тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	IENT: Health, Kinesiology and S	Sport	\$25,000
Integra	ative Studi	es						
Adams	, Thoma	IS	Accounting for Just Transition: Climate Change and Labor in the Gulf South and Beyond	A24-0139-001	Internal		8/15/2024 8/14/2025	\$9,991
				тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	ENT: Integrative Studies		\$9,991
					TOTAL FOR U	NIT: College of Education and	Professional Studies	\$41,147

DEPT	PI	AGENCY	PROJECT TITLE	AW ARD NUMBER	SUBMISSION TYPE	SPONSOR TYPE	BUDGET PERIOD		BUDGET AWARDS
UNIT:	College of	Engineering							
Civil E	ng								
Temple	, Nigel		A Low -cost and Adaptable Sonde for Real-time Data Sensing from Remote Locations	A24-0065-001	Internal		5/15/2024	5/14/2025	\$21,699
				тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	ENT: Civil Eng			\$21,699
Colleg	e of Engine	ering - Dean's C	office						
Walker	, Sean		Repurposing EV Batteries for Improved Economic Impacts	A24-0092-001	Internal		5/15/2024	5/14/2025	\$2,275
				тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	ENT: College of Engineering - Dea	an's Office		\$2,275
Electri	ical Eng								
Gong,	Na		Al-Enabled Real-Time Emotion Recognition on Wearable Devices	A24-0096-001	Internal		5/15/2024	8/31/2025	\$5,000
				тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	ENT: Electrical Eng			\$5,000
Mecha	anical Eng								
Dizbay	- Melike		Innovative Adsorbent Materials for Enhanced Arsenic Removal	A24-0091-001	Internal		5/15/2024	5/14/2025	\$4,991
				тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	ENT: Mechanical Eng			\$4,991
					TOTAL FOR U	NIT: College of Engineering			\$33,965

10/1/2023 TO 9/30/2024

DEPT	PI		AGENCY	PROJECT TITLE	AW ARD NUMBER	SUBMISSION TYPE	SPONSOR TYPE	BUDGET PERIOD		BUDGET AWARDS
UNIT:	Col	lege of Me	edicine							
OBGY	'N									
Hollida	ıy,	Nicolette		Can the compliance with postpartum 2 hr glucose tolerance tests be improved with home administration in comparison	A24-0093-001	Internal		5/15/2024	5/14/2025	\$5,000
					тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	ENT: OBGYN			\$5,000
Surge	ery									
William	ns,	Ashley		Art for Justice: The Story of Gun Violence from a Youth's Perspective	A24-0147-001	Internal		8/15/2024	8/14/2025	\$10,000
					тот	AL FOR DEPARTM	ENT: Surgery			\$10,000
						TOTAL FOR U	NIT: College of Medicine			\$15,000
									TOTAL	¢772 172

GRAND TOTAL: \$223,123